
RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 287 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT RC 5208 FOR 
REPAIR OF ENGINE BLOCKS, AN INCREASE OF $28,325.00 
($28,325.00 - GENERAL FUND) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1985-287, 
adopted November 19, 1985, authorized the General Manager to execute a 
contract with Jimmy Diesel for the repair of engine blocks; and 

WHEREAS, the original appropriation did not include funds for 
cylinder boring; and 

and 
WHEREAS, cylinder boring is required in the rebuilding process; 

~HEREAS, the original contract indicated that liner kits would be 
supplied by the Authority; and 

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is more cost effective to 
have liner kits supplied by Jimmy Diesel. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and is hereby authorized 
to amend contract RC 5208 to provide additional funding in the amount of 
Twenty-Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty-Five & 00/I00 ($28,325.00) 
Dollars. 

Fund. 
Section 2. That these funds shall be payable out of the General 

Section 3. that the contract as amended shall provide for a total 
expenditure not to exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty-Five & 
00/I00 (S28,325.00) Dollars. 

Section 4. that this resolution shall become effective 
immediately up its adoption. 

Adopted: November 4, 1987 

Attest: 
~ 

Acting Secretary-Treasurer 


